The World Leader In Polyurethane Timing Belts
B217
ARC-POWER® TECHNOLOGY
BAT & BATK Timing Belts and Pulleys
2	 ARC-POWER®
The revolutionary arc shaped timing belt design represents the most efficient self-tracking timing belt available. The
world-wide patented timing belt technology incorporates numerous performance advantages.
REINFORCED POLYURETHANE

Specifications
Specifications
Ordering Example: Polyurethane Timing Belt
[WIDTH]    [PITCH]    /    [LENGTH]    [CONSTRUCTION]
75    BAT10   /   4500    BFX
8	 ARC-POWER®
ARC-POWER® TIMING BELT
BATK10
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Lengths
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
32
32
50
50
75
75
100
100
Any Lengths available - Stock Rolls 50 Meters
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
White Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR),
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR)
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
White Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ)
See Standard Lengths Below
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Min. Joined Length (mm)
Increasing in one tooth increments 8805001000
Widths (mm)
Lengths
25 32 50 75 100
Open-Ended “M”
Specifications
Spliced and Welded “V”
Specifications
Truly Endless “BFX”
Specifications
Available Options
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
Tension Member
Options
10.0 2.
5
2.
0
Additional lengths available up to 22,000mm. In between lengths
available starting at a minimum length of 1,100mm except 720mm
minimum length for 50mm belt width.
Pitch/Length
Version
Number
of Teeth
BATK10 / 1100 BFX

750
Standard Lengths
Ordering Example: Polyurethane Timing Belt
[WIDTH]    [PITCH]    /    [LENGTH]    [CONSTRUCTION]
32    BATK10   /   5000    BFX
9
ARC-POWER® TIMING BELT
BAT15
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Lengths
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
50
50
75
75
100
100
Any Lengths available - Stock Rolls 50 Meters
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR),
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR)
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ)
See Standard Lengths Below
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Min. Joined Length (mm)
Increasing in one tooth increments 960
Widths (mm)
Lengths
50 75 100
Open-Ended “M”
Specifications
Spliced and Welded “V”
Specifications
Truly Endless “BFX”
Specifications
Available Options
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
Tension Member
Options
Standard Lengths
Additional lengths available up to 21,990mm. In between lengths
available starting at a minimum length of 1,100mm.
Pitch/Length
Version
Number
of Teeth
BAT15 / 1995 BFX
BAT15 / 2250 BFX
BAT15 / 2505 BFX
BAT15 / 2790 BFX
BAT15 / 3000 BFX
BAT15 / 3495 BFX
BAT15 / 3750 BFX

473
500
Ordering Example: Polyurethane Timing Belt
[WIDTH]    [PITCH]    /    [LENGTH]    [CONSTRUCTION]
75    BAT15   /   4005    BFX
15.0 2.
5
3.
8
10	 ARC-POWER®
ARC-POWER® TIMING BELT
BATK15
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Lengths
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
50
50
75
75
100
100
Any Lengths available - Stock Rolls 50 Meters
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
Steel standard
Hi-flex steel
VA301 Stainless steel
VA316 Hi-flex Stainless steel
Kevlar®
White Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR),
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
White Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ), Nylon backing (PAR),
Nylon both sides (PAZ-PAR)
White Nylon coating tooth side (PAZ)
See Standard Lengths Below
Widths (mm) In between widths available
Min. Joined Length (mm)
Increasing in one tooth increments 960
Widths (mm)
Lengths
7550 100
Open-Ended “M”
Specifications
Spliced and Welded “V”
Specifications
Truly Endless “BFX”
Specifications
Available Options
Available Options
Tension Member
Options
Tension Member
Options
Additional lengths available up to 21,990mm. In between lengths
available starting at a minimum length of 1,500mm.
Pitch/Length
Version
Number
of Teeth
BATK15 / 1500 BFX
BATK15 / 1590 BFX
BATK15 / 1710 BFX
BATK15 / 1800 BFX

500
Standard Lengths
Ordering Example: Polyurethane Timing Belt
[WIDTH]    [PITCH]    /    [LENGTH]    [CONSTRUCTION]
50    BATK15   /   2505    BFX
15.0 2.
5
3.
8
11
ARC-POWER® TIMING BELT
Performance Parameters
BATK10 Open-Ended, Welded, and Truly Endless
Flexibility BATK10 (Minimum number of teeth, minimum diameter)
This chart demonstrates max allowable tensile strength, specific belt stiffness and belt mass.
Zmin
Drive w/o Back bending
20
Steel Cord
25
60dmin(mm)
25 25
80 80
Stainless Steel Cord
80
M/BFX
Zmin
Steel Cord
dmin(mm)
Stainless Steel Cord
M/BFX V M/BFX VConstruction
Tension Member
V M/BFX V
Drive with Back bending
Zmin
dmin
Zmin
dmin
Construction
Tension Member
25 25
120
40 40
120 130 130
BATK10 Specification Chart
Belt Width
Steel tension member
Stainless steel tension member
Stainless steel tension member
Standard Belt Weight
32
5000
4000
2500
2000
0.192 0.300 0.450 0.600
3000 4500
3750
6000
6000
6000
8500
9000 12000
1.37 • 106 2.12 • 106 3.18 • 106 4.25 • 106
7500 12000 17000
50 75 100
V
M